CH \$215.00 3948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ViroPharma Incorporated		03/10/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shire ViroPharma Incorporated	
Street Address:	300 Shire Way	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3948243	VIROPHARMA BIOLOGICS
Registration Number:	2457511	VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2459907	VIROPHARMA
Registration Number:	0683928	VANCOCIN
Registration Number:	3683887	VANCOCIN
Registration Number:	3624138	
Serial Number:	85953380	VIROPHARMA
Serial Number:	85953385	VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 202.739.5664

Email: djustus@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com,

trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dana N. Justus

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana N. Justus

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0654

SIGNATURE:	/Dana N. Justus/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

source=SHIRE VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED DE PC-DE - Secretary of State-080397-1#page1.tif source=SHIRE VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED DE PC-DE - Secretary of State-080397-1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0655**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:45 AM 03/11/2014 FILED 11:13 AM 03/11/2014 SRV 140314003 - 2435760 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED

Pursuant to the provisions of § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FIRST: The present name of the corporation is ViroPharma Incorporated (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Shire ViroPharma Incorporated (the "Corporation").

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of § 228 and § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

#85599499vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0656 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 10^{th} day of March, 2014.

By:

Name: Ellen Rosenberg

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 07/14/2014